171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Confributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5M12/2022 1:55:15 PM

General

($44,552.86)
$501,251.02
$451,812.12
$356,654.87

$0.00
$538,171.22

%0.00

$0.00

$1,803,336.37

$144,633.69
$160,473.52
$14,367.25
$0.00
$319,474.46

$0.00

$420,464.24
$1,063,397.67
$1,483,861.91
$1,803,336.37

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financia! System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

GOVERNMENTAL

Special

Revenue

$734,882.46
$0.00
$840,528.59
$121,280.71
$36,088.81
$3,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$1,735,790.57

$908,736.44
$255,464.61
$10,385.88
$0.00
$1,174,586.91

$0.00

$875,662.15
(5314,458.49)
$561,203.66
$1,735,750.57

Pulled from Production

Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$C.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Capital
Projects

($112,951.21)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

{5112,951.21)

$12,165.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$12,165.10

$0.00

$0.00
($125,116.31)
($125,116.31)
($112,951.21)

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Inteinal

50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

30.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

tnformation in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$438,843.54
$0.00
$4,662.95
$30,795.59
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$474,302.09

$472.28
$0.00
$389,778.09
$0.60
$390,250.37

$0.00

$51,420.23
$32,631.49
$84,051.72
$474,302.09

Exhibit F-1-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
FIA LT Dept

50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37

$2,785,508.40

$48,585,970.77

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,785,508.40
$2,785,508.40

$45,800,462.37

$0.00
$0.00
$45,800,462.37

$48,585,970.77

Page 1 0of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

171 - Midfield City Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
QOther Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources {Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled fo the corresponding bank statements.

5/12/2022 1:57:24 PM

General

$4,325,798.98
$44,868.01
$2,313,11.73
$118,956.85
$6,802,735.57

$3,782,375.95
$919,928.73
$952,667.66
$203,324.33
$973,047.16
$0.00

$72,815.27
$6,910,159.10

$0.00
$95,000.00
{$95,000.00)

($202,423.53)
$1,686,285.44
$1,483,861.91

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Revenue

$0.00
$3.612,089.60
$224,746.93
$9,366.99
$3,846,203.52

$1,019,498.33
$317,797.23
$193,707.55
$685,495.59
$177,063.96
$0.00

$85,177.82
$2,478,740.48

$124,000.00
%0.00
$124,000.00

$1,491,463.04
($930,259.38)
$561,203.66

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capitat Projects Expendable Trust

$35,378.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$35,378.00

$0.00

$0.00
$118,980.02
$0.00

$0.00
$50,351.45

$0.00
$169,331.47

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($133,953.47)
$8,837.16
($125,116.31)

$0.00
$0.00
$32,713.05
$0.00
$32,713.05

$7,846.00
$13,035.17
$180.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$21,061.17

($4,200.00)
$0.00
(54,200.00)

$7,451.88
$76,599.84
$84,051.72

Exhibit F-{i-A

Total

$4,361,176.98
$3,656,957 .61
$2,570,571.71
$128,323.84
$10,717,030.14

$4,809,720.28
$1,250,761.13
$1,265,535.23
$888,819.92
$1,156,111.12
$50,3561.45
$0.00
$157,993.09
$9,579,292.22

$119,800.00
$95,000.00
$24,800.00

$1,162,637.92
$841,463.08
$2,004,000.98
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures
Instructional Services
instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures
Total Expenditures;
Other Financing Sources {Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

51212022 1:58:19 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Acfual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

Budget

$7,068,834.00
$50,650.00
$2.658.666.00
$80,000.00
$9,858,150.00

$4,985,552.08
$1,903,802.84
$1,498,325.76
$322,980.00
$808,049.68
$06.00

$0.00
$105,664.00
$9,715,374.34

$197,521.00
$375,000.00
($177,479.00)

($34,703.34)
$2,197,880.29
$2,163,176.95

GENERAL

Actual

$4,325,798.98
$44,868.01
$2,313,111.73
$118,956.85
$6,802,735.57

$3,782,375.95
$919,928.73
$952,667.66
$203,324.33
$979,047.16
$0.00

$0.00
$72,815.27
$6,910,159.10

$0.00
$95,000.00
{$95,000.00)

($202,423.53)
$1,686,285.44
$1,483,861.91

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

($2,743,035.02)
($5,781.99)
($345,554.27)
$38,056.85
{$3,055,414.43)

$1.203,176.13
$1,073,874.11
$546,658.10
$119,655.67
($170,997.50)
$0.00

$0.00
$32,848.73
$2,805,215.24

($197,521.00)
$280,000.00
$82,479.00

($167,720.19)
($511,594.86)

{$679,315.04)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$1,629,248.00 $3,612,089.60
$38,880.00 $224,745.93
$23,760.00 $9,366.99

$1,691,888.00

$660,913.62
$249,148.76
$6,518.20
$1,144,583.00
$160,469.19
$0.00

$0.00
$83,127.23
$2,304,760.00

$375,000.00
$0.00
$375,600.00

($237,872.00)
$485,182.99
$247,310.99

Infarmation in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

$3,8486,203.52

$1,019,498.33
$317,797.23
$193,707.55
$685,495.59
$177,063.96
$0.00

$0.00
$85,177.82
$2,478,740.48

$124,000.00
$0.00
$124,000.00

$1,491,463.04
{$930,259.38)
$561,203.66

Exhibit F-Hi-A

VARIANCE

Favorable

{Unfavorable)

%0.00
$1,982,841.60
$185,866.93
($14,393.01)
$2,154,315.52

(5358,584.71)
{$68,648.47)
{$187,188.35)
$459,087.41
{$16,594.77)
$0.00

$0.00
{$2,050.59)
{$173,980.48)

{$251,000.00)
$0.00
($251,000.00)

$1,729,335.04
{51,415,442.37)
$313,892.67
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

171 - Midfield City Schools

Description

Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources

Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
structional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Cther Financing Sources:
Gther Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under} Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/12/2022 2:01:06 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Budget Actual {Unfavorable)}
$179,587.08 $0.00 ($179,587.08)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.60 $0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00 {5179,587.08)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 30.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00 $179,587.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$179,587.08 $0.00 $179,587.08
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS
Budget Actual
$205,964.92 $35,378.00
$0.00 $0.00
$12,338.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$218,302.92 $35,3738.00
$0.00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $118,980.02
$60,648.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$157,654.92 $50,351.45
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$218,302.92 $169,331.47
$0.00 $0.00
30.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($133,953.47)
$436,697.62 $8,837.16
$436,697.62 {$125,116.31)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-li-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
{Unfavorabie)

($170,586.92)
$0.00
($12,338.00)
$0.00
{5182,924.92)

$0.00

$0.00
($118,980.02)
$60,648.00
$0.00
$107,303.47
$0.00

$0.00
$48,971.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($133,953.47)
($427,860.486)
($561,813.93)
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171 - Midfield City Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS
Favorabie
Description Budget Actual {Unfavorable) Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,454,386.00 $4,3561,176.98

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,679,898.00 $3,656,957.61

Lacal Sources $70,944.03 $32,713.05 {$38,230.98) $2,780,828.03 $2.570,571.71

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $103,760.00 $128,323.84
Total Revenues: $70,944.03 $32,713.05 ($38,230.98) $12,018,872.03 $10,717,030.14
Expenditures

instructional Services $27.060.63 $7.846.00 $18,214.63 $5,673,526.33 $4,809,720.28

Instructional Support Services $24,124.57 $13,035.17 $11,082.40 $2,267.076.17 $1,250,761.13

Operation & Maintenance Services $173.25 $180.00 ($6.75) $1.506,017.21 $1,265,535.23

Auxiliary Services $3,884.75 $0.00 $3.984.75 $1,632,195.75 $888,819.92

Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $968,518.85 $1.156,111.12

Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $157,654.92 $50,351.45

Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 30.00 $179,587.08 $0.00

Other Expenditures $7.623.00 $0.00 $7.623.00 $196,414.23 $157,993.09
Total Expenditures: $62,966.20 $21,061.17 $41,905.03 $12,480,990.54 $9,579,292.22
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $0.00 ($4,200.00) {$4,200.00) $572,521.00 $119,800.00

Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 $95,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 ($4,200.00) ($4,200.00) $197,521.00 $24,800.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
{Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $7.977.83 $7,451.88 {$525.95) {$264,597.51) $1,162,537.92
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $44,616.31 $76,599.84 $31,983.53 $3,164,377.21 $841,463.06
Ending Fund Balance: $52,594.14 $84,051.72 $31,457.58 $2,599,779.70 $2,004,000.98

5/12/2022 2:02:23 PM

information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Exhibit F-1I-C

VARIANGCE
Favorable
{Unfavorable)

($3,093,209.02)
$1,977,059.61
($210,256.32)

$24,563.84

($1,301,841.89)

$863,805.05
$1,016,315.04
$240,481.98
$643,375.83
($187,592.27)
$107,303.47
$179,587.08
$38,421.14
$2,901,698.32

($452,721.00)
$280,000.00
{$172,721.00)

$1,427,135.43
(52,322,914.15)
{$895,778.72)
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