### STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

### LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

171 - Midfield City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL				FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	PROPRIETARY Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:					***************************************	doc.r.gonoy	TIA DT Dept
Assets:							
Cash	(\$44,552.86)	\$734,882.46	\$0.00	(\$112,951.21)	\$0.00	\$438,843,54	\$0.00
Investments	\$501,251.02	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$451,812.12	\$840,528.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,662.96	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$356,654.87	\$121,290.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$30,795,59	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$36,088.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$538,171.22	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462.37
Construction In Progress					******	40.00	<b>4</b> 10,000,402.01
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Other Debits						*****	7-4,7-00,000
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$1,803,336.37	\$1,735,790.57	\$0.00	(\$112,951.21)	\$0.00	\$474,302.09	\$48,585,970.77
Liabilities and Fund Equity:						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,,,
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$144,633.69	\$908,736.44	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$472.28	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$160,473.52	\$255,464.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$14,367.25	\$10,385.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0,00	\$389,778.09	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,785,508.40
Total Liabilities:	\$319,474.46	\$1,174,586.91	\$0.00	\$12,165.10	\$0.00	\$390,250.37	\$2,785,508.40
Fund Equity:					•	, <u>,</u>	<b>7</b> 2,100,000,10
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,800,462,37
Contributed Capital		*****	40.00	Ψ0.00	Ψ0.00	\$0.00	φ40,000,402.37
Reserved Fund Balance	\$420,464.24	\$875,662.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,420.23	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$1,063,397.67	(\$314,458.49)	\$0.00	(\$125,116.31)	\$0.00	\$32,631.49	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$1,483,861.91	\$561,203.66	\$0.00	(\$125,116.31)	\$0.00	\$84,051.72	\$45,800,462.37
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$1,803,336.37	\$1,735,790.57	\$0.00	(\$112,951.21)	\$0.00	\$474,302.09	\$48,585,970.77

### STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

#### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

171 - Midfield City Schools **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY** General Special Revenue **Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust Total Revenues State Sources \$4,325,798.98 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$35,378.00 \$0.00 \$4,361,176.98 Federal Sources \$44,868.01 \$3.612.089.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,656,957.61 Local Sources \$2,313,111.73 \$224,746.93 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$32,713.05 \$2,570,571,71 Other Sources \$118,956.85 \$9,366.99 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$128,323.84 **Total Revenues:** \$6,802,735.57 \$3,846,203.52 \$0.00 \$35,378,00 \$32.713.05 \$10,717,030.14 **Expenditures** Instructional Services \$3,782,375.95 \$1,019,498,33 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$7,846.00 \$4,809,720.28 Instructional Support Services \$919,928.73 \$317,797,23 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$13,035,17 \$1,250,761.13 Operation & Maintenance Services \$952,667.66 \$193,707.55 \$0.00 \$118,980.02 \$180,00 \$1,265,535.23 **Auxiliary Services** \$203,324,33 \$685,495.59 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$888,819,92 General Administrative Services \$979,047.16 \$177,063.96 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,156,111,12 Capital Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50.351.45 \$0.00 \$50,351.45 **Debt Service** \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$72,815.27 \$85,177,82 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$157,993.09 **Total Expenditures:** \$6,910,159.10 \$2,478,740.48 \$0.00 \$169,331.47 \$21,061.17 \$9,579,292,22 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 \$124,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$4,200.00) \$119,800,00 Other Fund Uses: \$95,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$95,000.00 Total Other Fund Sources (Uses): (\$95,000.00) \$124,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 (\$4,200.00)\$24,800.00 Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$202,423.53) \$1,491,463.04 \$0.00 (\$133,953.47) \$7,451.88 \$1,162,537.92 Beginning Fund Balance - October 1: \$1,686,285.44 (\$930,259.38) \$0.00 \$8,837.16 \$76,599.84 \$841,463,06 **Ending Fund Balance:** \$1,483,861.91 \$561,203.66 \$0.00 (\$125,116.31) \$84,051.72 \$2,004,000.98

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

171 - Midfield City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIA	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues			•	•		<b>(</b> ======,
State Sources	\$7,068,834.00	\$4,325,798.98	(\$2,743,035.02)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$50,650.00	\$44,868.01	(\$5,781.99)	\$1,629,248.00	\$3,612,089.60	\$1,982,841.60
Local Sources	\$2,658,666.00	\$2,313,111.73	(\$345,554.27)	\$38,880.00	\$224,746,93	\$185,866,93
Other Sources	\$80,000.00	\$118,956.85	\$38,956.85	\$23,760.00	\$9,366.99	(\$14,393.01)
Total Revenues:	\$9,858,150.00	\$6,802,735.57	(\$3,055,414.43)	\$1,691,888.00	\$3,846,203.52	\$2,154,315.52
Expenditures						. ,
Instructional Services	\$4,985,552.08	\$3,782,375.95	\$1,203,176.13	\$660,913.62	\$1,019,498,33	(\$358,584.71)
Instructional Support Services	\$1,993,802.84	\$919,928.73	\$1,073,874.11	\$249,148.76	\$317,797.23	(\$68,648.47)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,499,325.76	\$952,667.66	\$546,658.10	\$6,518.20	\$193,707.55	(\$187,189.35)
Auxiliary Services	\$322,980.00	\$203,324.33	\$119,655.67	\$1,144,583.00	\$685,495.59	\$459,087.41
General Administrative Services	\$808,049.66	\$979,047.16	(\$170,997.50)	\$160,469.19	\$177,063.96	(\$16,594.77)
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$105,664.00	\$72,815.27	\$32,848.73	\$83,127.23	\$85,177.82	(\$2,050.59)
Total Expenditures:	\$9,715,374.34	\$6,910,159.10	\$2,805,215.24	\$2,304,760.00	\$2,478,740.48	(\$173,980.48)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						•
Other Financing Sources:	\$197,521.00	\$0.00	(\$197,521.00)	\$375,000.00	\$124,000.00	(\$251,000.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$375,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$177,479.00)	(\$95,000.00)	\$82,479.00	\$375,000.00	\$124,000.00	(\$251,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(004 700 04)	*****		•	•	(*== :,====;
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$34,703.34)	(\$202,423.53)	(\$167,720.19)	(\$237,872.00)	\$1,491,463.04	\$1,729,335.04
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct, 1:	\$2,197,880.29	\$1,686,285.44	(\$511,594.85)	\$485,182.99	(\$930,259.38)	(\$1,415,442.37)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$2,163,176.95	\$1,483,861.91	(\$679,315.04)	\$247,310.99	\$561,203.66	\$313,892.67

#### STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

171 - Midfield City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL	VARIANCE	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
Revenues			•	-		<b>(</b>
State Sources	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$205,964.92	\$35,378,00	(\$170,586.92)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12,338.00	\$0.00	(\$12,338.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	(\$179,587.08)	\$218,302.92	\$35,378.00	(\$182,924.92)
Expenditures				•	·	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , ,
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$118,980.02	(\$118,980.02)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60,648.00	\$0.00	\$60,648.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,654.92	\$50,351.45	\$107,303.47
Debt Service	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587.08	\$218,302.92	\$169,331.47	\$48,971.45
Other Financing Sources (Uses)					•	,,
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over			•	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	70.00	<b>\$4,00</b>
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$133,953.47)	(\$133,953.47)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	\$8,837.16	(\$427,860.46)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$436,697.62	(\$125,116.31)	(\$561,813.93)

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### **LEA Financial System**

# Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

171 - Midfield City Schools	EXPENDA	3LE TRUST	T VARIANCE Favorable	OTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues			·	ū		<b>(</b>
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,454,386.00	\$4,361,176.98	(\$3,093,209.02)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,679,898.00	\$3,656,957.61	\$1,977,059.61
Local Sources	\$70,944.03	\$32,713.05	(\$38,230.98)	\$2,780,828.03	\$2,570,571.71	(\$210,256.32)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$103,760.00	\$128,323.84	\$24,563.84
Total Revenues:	\$70,944.03	\$32,713.05	(\$38,230.98)	\$12,018,872.03	\$10,717,030.14	(\$1,301,841.89)
Expenditures						<b>(, , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</b>
Instructional Services	\$27,060.63	\$7,846.00	\$19,214.63	\$5,673,526.33	\$4,809,720.28	\$863,806.05
Instructional Support Services	\$24,124.57	\$13,035.17	\$11,089.40	\$2,267,076.17	\$1.250,761,13	\$1,016,315.04
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$173.25	\$180.00	(\$6.75)	\$1,506,017.21	\$1,265,535.23	\$240,481.98
Auxiliary Services	\$3,984.75	\$0.00	\$3,984.75	\$1,532,195.75	\$888,819.92	\$643,375.83
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$968,518.85	\$1,156,111.12	(\$187,592.27)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$157,654.92	\$50,351.45	\$107,303.47
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$179,587.08	\$0.00	\$179,587.08
Other Expenditures	\$7,623.00	\$0.00	\$7,623.00	\$196,414.23	\$157,993.09	\$38,421.14
Total Expenditures:	\$62,966.20	\$21,061.17	\$41,905.03	\$12,480,990.54	\$9,579,292.22	\$2,901,698.32
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	(\$4,200.00)	(\$4,200.00)	\$572,521.00	\$119,800,00	(\$452,721.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$375,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$280,000.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$4,200.00)	(\$4,200.00)	\$197,521.00	\$24,800.00	(\$172,721.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over		• •	, , ,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	V 1,0 2122	(+)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$7,977.83	\$7,451.88	(\$525.95)	(\$264,597.51)	\$1,162,537.92	\$1,427,135.43
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$44,616.31	\$76,599.84	\$31,983.53	\$3,164,377.21	\$841,463.06	(\$2,322,914.15)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$52,594.14	\$84,051.72	\$31,457.58	\$2,899,779.70	\$2,004,000.98	(\$895,778.72)